EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY
\ 4 400 Woodcliff Drive | Canonsburg, PA 15317

May 9, 2025
Via E-mail

Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Oil & Gas Management

400 Waterfront Drive

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

RE: Proposed Alternate Method of Plugging a Well
F.S. Yoders 1
Permit Number 37-059-01030
Morgan Township, Greene County, Pennsylvania

Dear DEP Recipient,

Please find attached the following documentation:

- Completed Form 8000-PM-OOGMO0024 “Proposed Alternate Method of Plugging a Well”
- Coal Party Proof of Notification

Notice will be given to the appropriate inspector at least 72 hours prior to commencement of plugging.

If you need further information regarding this submittal, feel free to contact me at 412-304-8235 or at
nina.bush@eaqt.com

Best Regards,
Nona Break

Nina Bush
Permitting Specialist |



8000-PM-OOGM0024 4/2012

% . COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA [DEP USE ONLY |
= pennsylvania DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION Application Tracking #
= OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS MANAGEMENT 1526637

Master Auth 111672

_ Proposed Alternate Method or Material for
WROW issued >1 year ago

Casing, Plugging, Venting or Equipping a Well  ...cived 05/09/2025

Well Operator DEP ID# Well Permit or Registration Number
Equitrans L.P. Client Id: 27639 36770 37-059-01030
Address Well Farm Name
Site Id: 111598 3 .
2200 Energy Drive FSYoders Alt Site Id: PRATT
City State Zip Code Well # Serial #
Canonsburg PA 15317 + 3629
Phone Fax County Municipality
724-271-7314 724-745-2418 Greene Morgan Township

A proposed alternate method is subject to provisions in §3221 of the 2012 Oil and Gas Act, 58 Pa. C.S. §3221 Section 13
of the Coal and Gas Resource Coordination Act, 58 P.S. §513 and 25 PA Code §§78.75-78.75a (relating to Alternate
Methods.) Attach proof of notification of coal operator(s).
Describe in reasonable detail using a written description and / or diagram:
1. the proposed alternate method or materials, and
2. the manner in which the alternative will satisfy the goals of the laws and regulations.

EQT'’s Proposed Alternate Method of Plugging for wells located in coal areas.

In_lieu_of venting requirements of 78.92 or.78.93 relating.to wells located. in coal areas, EQT proposes to cement the well
from total. depth.or attainable bottom.to.surface.. This willmeet. the requirements.of 78.91H.regarding. cementing salid from
the total depth or approved attainable bottom to surface which is superior to a gel/cement sequence in coal area wells and
eliminates the need for the vent,

- For additional information please contact Beau Fry at 304-348-3874.

Optional: Approval by Coal Owner or Operator Signature of Applicant / Well Operator

Signature Date Signature Date

%M M 5/5/2025
Print or Type Signer’s Name and Title Print drype Signer's Name and Title

Megan Stahl - Director, Permitting Midstream
If optional approval is signed by coal owner or operator, the 15-day objection period may be waived.

| DEP USE ONLY |

Approved by (DEP Manager) Conditions Date

. . [J YES, See Attached
ﬂMW / / 2 NO 5/23/2025

YN
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SHIP DATE: 05MAY25
CAD: 254142705/INET4535

ACTWGT: 1.00 LB
BILL SENDER

(724) 746-1055

BOORD, BENCHEK & ASSOCIATES

333 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE

ELIZABETH MONTGOMERY
SUITE 109

CANONSBURG, PA 15317
UNITED STATES US

70 ALPHA METALLURGICAL RESOURCES LLC

ORIGIN ID:PITA
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SHIP DATE: 05MAY25
CAD: 254142705/INET4535

ACTWGT: 1.00 LB
BILL SENDER

(724) 746-1055

BOORD, BENCHEK & ASSOCIATES

333 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE

ELIZABETH MONTGOMERY
SUITE 109

CANONSBURG, PA 15317
UNITED STATES US

0 GREGORY A. MCCANN

ORIGIN ID:PITA
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SHIP DATE: 05MAY25
CAD: 254142705/INET4535

ACTWGT: 1.00 LB
BILL SENDER

(724) 746-1055

BOORD, BENCHEK & ASSOCIATES

333 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE

ELIZABETH MONTGOMERY
SUITE 109

CANONSBURG, PA 15317
UNITED STATES US

0 TLP CORPORATION

ORIGIN ID:PITA
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Fe&)( May 08, 2025

Dear Customer,

The following is the proof-of-delivery for tracking number: 881020289085

Delivery Information:

Status: Delivered Delivered To: Residence

Signed for by: Signature not required Delivery Location:

Service type: FedEx Standard Overnight

Special Handling: Deliver Weekday;

Residential Delivery WAYNESBURG, PA,

Delivery date: May 6, 2025 15:23

Shipping Information:

Tracking number: 881020289085 Ship Date: May 5, 2025
Weight: 0.5LB/0.23 KG

Recipient: Shipper:

WAYNESBURG, PA, US, CANONSBURG, PA, US,

Proof-of-delivery details appear below; however, no signature is available for this FedEx Express shipment

because a signature was not required.

Thank you for choosing FedEx



Fe&)( May 08, 2025

Dear Customer,

The following is the proof-of-delivery for tracking number: 881020601044

Delivery Information:

Status: Delivered Delivered To: Shipping/Receiving

Signed for by: W.Randy Delivery Location:

Service type: FedEx 2Day

Special Handling: Deliver Weekday BRISTOL TN
Delivery date: May 7, 2025 11:58

Shipping Information:

Tracking number: 881020601044 Ship Date: May 5, 2025
Weight: 0.5LB/0.23 KG

Recipient: Shipper:

BRISTOL, TN, US, CANONSBURG, PA, US,

FedEx Express proof-of-delivery details appear below; however, no signature is currently available for this

shipment. Please check again later for a signature.

Thank you for choosing FedEx



Fe&)( May 08, 2025

Dear Customer,

The following is the proof-of-delivery for tracking number: 881020522451

Delivery Information:

Status: Delivered Delivered To: Residence

Signed for by: Signature not required Delivery Location:

Service type: FedEx Standard Overnight

Special Handling: Deliver Weekday;

Residential Delivery IRWIN, PA,

Delivery date: May 6, 2025 12:14

Shipping Information:

Tracking number: 881020522451 Ship Date: May 5, 2025
Weight: 0.5LB/0.23 KG

Recipient: Shipper:

IRWIN, PA, US, CANONSBURG, PA, US,

Proof-of-delivery details appear below; however, no signature is available for this FedEx Express shipment

because a signature was not required.

Thank you for choosing FedEx



